ILLUSTRATED
PARTS CATALOG

FOR

E-165, E-185 & E-2235
AIRCRAFT ENGINES

NOTICE

Part numbers appearing herein are trademarks of

Teledyne Continental Motors.

FORM X-30017 SEPTEMBER 1970



SECTION I
INTRODUCTION . ...ttt ittt tenantaseaenaeennennennss 3
USABLEON CODE . . ... . ittt i ittt ittt 3
LISTOF ABBREVIATIONS . . ... ... it it ittt it ereneaaaeanns 4
ACCESSORY MANUFACTURERS .. ... ... .. i i ittt 4
SECTION II
Figure 1-StuddingAssembly . . ... ....... ... . ... i, 5
Figure 2-AttachingParts ... ..... ... ... .. ... i i it 6
Figure 3-AssociatedParts. . ... ... ... ... . ittt 8
Figure 4-Crankshafts. .. ... ... .. ... . ... . i 10
Figure 5-ConnectingRodAssembly ... ....... ... ... .. ... ... ... ... . .. 11
Figure 6 - Camshafts, Valve LiftersandPushrods . ... ......................... 12
Figure 7-PistonAssembly......... ... ... ... . . . i 13
Figure 8-Cylinder Assembly . ... ...... . .. i iinnnn, 14
Figure 9-Accessory Case GIoUP . . . . . . ottt ittt ittt ietntennnnnnnenns 16
Figure 10 - Accessory Case Service Assemblies . ................ .. ... ... ... ... 18
Figure 11 - Drives for Fuel Pump, Scavenge Pump and HydraulicPump . .............. 20
Figure 12 - Ol PUmPS . . . o .ottt ittt ittt it i ie it e seesntaennenonnens 21
Figure 13 - Oil Screens, Housingand Check Valve . ... ......................... 22
Figure 14 - Right Side Accessory Drive . ... .. ... ... ... .. 23
Figure 15 - Induction System, Carburctorsand FuelPump. ... ... .......... ... ..., 24
Figure 16 - Oil SumpsandDrainTubes .. ............. ... ... . ... 26
Figure 17 - Scintilla Ignition System . . . . .. ... ... ... i i i e 28
Figure 18 - Starter, Generator and Voltage Regulator . . ......................... 30
SECTION III
OVERSIZE AND UNDERSIZE PARTSLIST ........... .. ... .. 32
SECTION IV
REPAIR PARTS SETS AND MATERIALS . . .. ... ... ... i i i 33
SECTION V
NUMERICAL PARTS LIST ... ... ittt it it teantenaeaneanns 34

SECTION |
TABLE OF CONTENTS



INTRODUCTION

1-1. This catalog contains illustrations and descriptive data
of currently available parts of all Teledyne Continental “E”
Series engines. If accessories or parts attached to any en-
gine installed in an aircraft manufactured under a produc-
tion model number do not appear in this parts catalog,
determine whether the accessories or parts are available
.from the aircraft manufacturer or from a Teledyne Conti-
nental Authorized Distributor before placing an order.

1-2. Section II contains 18 figures, in each of which, one
of the major assemblies or groups of the engine is illustrated
in “exploded” form. Each figure has its own set of index
numbers to indicate the sub-parts. The list of parts in the
assembly or group appears on the same page with the il-
lustration or on an adjacent page. The first column of each
assembly group list contains the figure number (not re-
peated on all lines) and, following a dash, the index num-
bers of the sub-parts in numerical order. CAUTION: Do
not order parts by index number. Use the part number,
which appears in the Part Number column and the name of
the part which appears in the column under the title “DE-
SCRIPTION”. To find the correct part number and descrip-
tion of a part, refer to the Table of Contents to ascertain
the page number of the figure which illustrates the part re-
quired. Turn to the page indicated and find the index
number on the illustration. Referring to the same index
number on the detailed parts list, locate the line on which
a quantity is shown for the engine model required and use
the part number and description on that line.

1-3. Do not order any parts listed herein when “NO
NUMBER” appears on the same line in the part number
column or when “NOT SOLD” herein abbreviated as “NS”
appears in the “QUANTITY"” column. These parts are not
suitable for installation without factory equipment, or they

are major parts of assemblics and are more economically
supplied in the assembled condition, or they are assemblies
which would have to be disassembled for installation. To
replace any detail part “NOT SOLD”, order the smallest
assembly containing the part (listed above, with name
beginning one column to left). To replace any assembly
“NOT SOLD"”, order whatever subassemblies and detail
parts (listed below it, with names indented) that are in
need of replacement.

1-4. Quantities of parts, as listed in Section II, are for
specific application in one assembly. Total quantities of
all parts are listed in Section V., Similar assemblies listed in
Section II are combined, and quantities of sub-parts are for
one assembly.

1-5. Oversize and undersize parts are listed in Section III.
These parts must be ordered by the numbers listed herein,
with correct descriptions, to avoid errors. Corresponding
standard size part numbers in Section II are followed by a
symbol (1) to indicate the availability of the non-standard
size. (Refer to list of abbreviations and symbols.)

1-6. Section IV contains a list of sets of parts which are
usually wanted in such groups for overhaul work. The parts
included in various sets are shown in Section II, part num-
ber column, by a symbol (&) following the part number.
These parts should be ordered by set part numbers only.

1-7. Section V contains a list of part numbers arranged in
numerical order in the first column. If the number of any
desired part is known the name may be located by referring
to the figure and index number in Section I1, which is listed
opposite the part number in Section V.

USABLE ON CODE

CODE LETTER ENGINE MODEL
E165-2
E185-1
E185-3
E185-3
E185-8
E185-9
E185-11
E2254
E225-8

“TOTmMEmoOw»

AIRCRAFT IN WHICH INSTALLED

Luscombe Silvaire Sedan
Beech Model 35 “Bonanza”
Ryan Navion

North American Navion
Beech Model 35 “Bonanza”
Ryan Navion

Beech Model 35 “Bonanza”
Ryan Navion

Beech “Bonanza”

NOTE: When adash "—" appears between two letters in the Code column, all intervening code letters also

apply.



SYMBOL

AR
Assy
dia.
ID
In.
NPT
NS
(0)))
Opt.
Qty.
oS

Magneto

Starter

Generator

Voltage
Regulator

Carburetor

Carburetor

Fuel Pumps

LIST OF ABBREVIATIONS AND SYMBOLS

DEFINITION

As required (quantity)
Assembly

Diameter

Inside Diameter

Inch or Inches
National Pipe Thread
Not Sold

Outside diameter
Optional equipment
Quantity

Oversize

SYMBOL

DEFINITION

Pitch diameter (of thread)

Quart

Reference

Society of Automotive Engrs.

Square

Number

Oversize parts available

Undersize parts available

Parts included in a set

End of a group of attaching
parts

ACCESSORY MANUFACTURERS
ACCESSORY  MFG’S NO.

10-51365-17

36E14-1
E80

1101887

1118892

1119220

380223

3913184
3913303
391583-1

10-3168

RD7750-1

RD7790

NAME

Scintilla Model S6LN-21

Eclipse-Pioneer
Eclipse-Pioneer

Delco-Remy

Delco-Remy
Delco-Remy

Stromberg Model PS-5C
Stromberg Model PS-5C
Stromberg Model PS-5C
Stromberg Model PS-5C

Marvel-Schebler Model
MA-4-5

Romec

Romec

ADDRESS

Scintilla Magneto Division,
Bendix Aviation Corporation
Sidney, New York

Eclipse-Pioneer Division,
Bendix Aviation Corporation
Teterboro, New Jersey

United Motors Service
General Motors Bldg.,
Detroit, Michigan

United Motors Service
General Motors Service
Detroit, Michigan

Aircraft Technical Service
Bendix Products Division,
Bendix Aviation Corporation
South Bend, Indiana

Marvel-Schebler Division,
Borg-Warner Corporation
Flint, Michigan

Romec Pump Company, Division
Lear, Inc.

Elyria, Ohio

Romec Pump Company, Division



SECTION 1

GROUP ASSEMBLY PARTS LIST

FIGURE 1. STUDDING ASSEMBLY

FIG. & PART USABLE
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY. | ON CODE
1- No Number Crankcase Assembly,Complete ...............coccuen NS All
531152 . Studding Assembly,Crankcase ..................0.0. 1 ACDFH
531151 . Studding Assembly, Crankcase ...................... 1 B—1
-1 No Number . . Crankcase, 1-3-5Side. .. ... ........ ..ot ievnnns NS All
-2 No Number . . Crankcase,246Side ..................... S NS All
-3 531145 t .. Swd,7/16X1-7/8Inchlong .. ............co0tune 36 All
-4 20100 t .. Stud,3/8X15/8Inchlong...........cc0ivueuenn 8 All
-5 22423 t .. Stud,1/4X1-1/16Inchlong .. ..........ccovvu.n 18 All
-6 22145 t .. Stwud,5/16X1-3/8Inchlong . ..............o0v... 4 All
-7 25030 t .. Swd,5/16Inchlong ...............ciiivunnnnn 6 ACDFH
-8 2390 T+ . .Sud,5/16X1Inchlong............cccvuuinnns 6 All
-9 21080 . Pin,1/4Dia. X7/161Inch . . . .. ... ... .. s 2 All
-10 20882 . . Plug, 1/8Inch NPT ... .. .. it intneanns 1 All
-1 520124 .. Plug,1/2Inch NPT . ... ... ittt ieiinnananns 2 All
-12 2024 .. Plug, 1/2Inch NPT ... ... .. ittt 1 All
-13 AN900-10 & . . Gasket, Annular . ............ciitintancaaanas 2 All
-14 2265 . Plug,5/8InchDrilled HexHead ................... 2 All




FIGURE 2. ATTACHING PARTS



FIG. & PART USABLE
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY. | ON CODE

2- 1 520055 * Plate, Identification .. ..................... .. 1 A
-1 634888 * Plate, Identification .. ....................... 1 B
-1 634889 * Plate, Identification . . ....................... 1 cD
-1 635726 * Plate, Identification . ... ....... ... ... .. ... 1 E
-1 635727 * Plate, Identification . .............. ... ... .. 1 F
-1 635728 * Plate, Identification .. ......... ... .. .. 1 G
-1 634891 * Plate, Identification . ................ ... ... 1 H
-1 634892 * Plate, Identification . ............ ... ..., 1 |

ATTACHING PARTS
-2 24764 Screw,1/8InchRound .. .. ................... 6 All
-3 20522 Washer,Plain .............c.ciiiiiiiinnnnn 24 All
-4 AN4-11A Screw,Hex Head . ..................cc0uu.n. 12 All
-5 2437 Nut,Plain. ........c0i i ineinneneenns 12 All
-6 24239 Washer,Plain .............. .. i 4 All
-7 ANG6-47A Bolt, Hex, 3/8 X 4-15/16inchLlong . ............. 2 All
-8 2441 Nut, Plain. .. ... .. iiiii ittt einnarennns 2 All
-9 25171 L0 - 4 All
-10 20202 Washer,Plain . ..........c.ciiiniiiiiennens 16 All
-1 531205 Bolt,7/16 X 10-3/4Inchlong . ................ 8 All
-12 531001 Nut, Flanged Hex. . ... ... ... ... 16 Ali
-13 530470 Eye,Engine Lifting ......................... 1 Ali
ATTACHING PARTS
-14 25164 Washer,Plain . ............ciiiienninnenenn 2 All
-156 20522 Washer,Plain ............. ... 4 All
-16 AN4-13A Bolt, Hex Head . ..............cuiiuvnen.nn 2 All
-17 2437 Nut, Plain .........0cniiiiienenennnennns 2 All
L - * *
-18 2473 Washer,Plain ................ ... 14 All
-19 ANB-14A Bolt, Hex, 5/16 X 1-19/32Inchlong ............. 7 All
-20 2439 Nut,Plain, Hex . .. ..........c.itiiiinnennnn 7 All
21 2473 Washer,Plain .............c.c00iiiieeennnnn. 2 Al
22 ANB-32A Bolt, Hex Head, 5/16 X 3-3/4Inchlong .. ......... 1 All
-23 2473 Washer,Plain .. ......... .00 iiienennnnnns 2 All
-24 2439 Nut,Plain, Hex ... .........0iiiinrneanenns 1 All
-25 36007 Bolt,5/16 X 109/16iInchlong . . ... ............ 2 B
25 539738-11.06 Bolt,5/16 X 11-1/161Inchlong . . . . .. ... ........ 1 CDEI
-26 536524 Bolt,3/8 X 105/8Inchlong. .................. 1 EGI
-26 538931-11.00 Bolt,5/16 X11Inchlong .................... 2 BCDEI
* Return original plate with order. If not legible, also supply Model and Serial Number.




FIGURE 3. ASSOCIATED PARTS

USABLE

QTY. | ON CODE

DESCRIPTION

PART
NUMBER

AN842
531186

FIG. &

INDEX

All

Elbow .

10

31

Flange, Pushrod Housing . . . . ........

All

-2

ATTACHING PARTS

All

& Gasket........

352058
20522
2437

-3
-4
-5

Washer,Plain ..........

All

18
18

All

Nut,Plain ........

ABCD

1

t Pivot, Starter Pinion . . .

35976

-6

ATTACHING PARTS

Nut,Castle . .. .............

Pin

ABCD
ABCD

2
2

.

2457
2501

~N

Starter Assembly . .

Pivot,

530949

ATTACHING PARTS

Washer,Tab ..........
Screw, Hex

501868
530346

-9
-10



FIG. & PART USABLE
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY. | ON CODE
3-11 2025 CPlUg . e e e 1 E—I
-12 530948 t . Pivot,StarterPinion .. ...................... 1 E—I|
-13 352035 Support,MagnetoGear . . . . .................... 1 All
ATTACHING PARTS
-14 2457 Nut,Castle . . ...... ..ttt einananns 4 All
-15 2501 Pin,Cotter . ... ...ttt itnnrnnennnn 4 All
-16 40759 Bracket, Right Front EngineMount ............... 1 ABCDE
-16 40760 Bracket, Left FrontEngineMount .. .............. 1 ABCDE
-16 531242 Bracket, Right Front EngineMount . .............. 1 Gl
-16 531241 Bracket, Left FrontEngineMount . ............... 1 Gl
ATTACHING PARTS
-17 2274 Washer,Plain ............ ... . 0ttt 8 All
-18 2441 Nut,Plain. .. ......... ...t 8 All
* » * *
-19 50444 Bracket, Right Rear EngineMount .. .............. 1 B
-19 50445 Bracket, Left Rear EngineMount .. ............... 1 B
-19 531248 Bracket, Right Rear EngineMount . ............... 1 Gl
-19 531249 Bracket, Left Rear EngineMount . .. .............. 1 Gl
-19 536709 Bracket, Right Rear EngineMount . .. ............. 1 BEFHI
-19 536710 Bracket, Left Rear EngineMount . . ............... 1 BEFHI
-19 536701 Bracket, Right Rear EngineMount . . .............. 1 G
-19 536699 Bracket, Left Rear EngineMount . . ... ............ 1 G
ATTACHING PARTS
20 2274 Washer, Plain ............0iiiiiiiineenenann 8 All
21 2439 Nut,Plain, Hex . . . ... .. ittt it it iennn 6 B
21 2439 Nut,Plain,Hex . ...........c0iiiiiienernnnn. 5 CDEI
22 2474 Washer,Plain . ........... ...t 2 El
-23 2441 Nut, Plain .. .......ciiniiiiintnninnneanens 2 EG!
24 352043 Mount Assembly, Engine . ..................... 4 BE
-25 530824 Bracket & Mount Assembly, Right Front Engine Mount 1 ACD
-25 530823 Bracket & Mount Assembly, Left Front Engine Mount 1 ACD
-26 40638 . Bracket, Right Front EngineMount . . . . .......... 1 ACDFH
-26 40639 . Bracket, Left FrontEngineMount .............. 1 ACDFH
-27 25025 . Mounting, Lord 1-1/2 Inch O.D. Tube Form 1 ACDFH
-28 536792 Bracket & Mount Assembly, Right Rear Engine Mount 1 ACDFH
-28 536791 Bracket & Mount Assembly, Left Rear Engine Mount. ........ 1 ACDFH
-28 530818 Bracket & Mount Assembly, Right Rear Engine Mount 1 ACD
-28 530817 Bracket & Mount Assembly, Left Rear EngineMount . . . . ... .. 1 ACD
-29 A40747 . Bracket Studding Assembly, Right Rear Engine Mount 1 ACD
-29 A40748 . Bracket Studding Assembly, Left Rear Engine Mount 1 ACD
-29 536790 . Bracket Studding Assembly, Right Rear Engine Mount 1 ACDFH
-29 536914 . Bracket Studding Assembly, Right Rear Engine Mount 1 ACDFH
-29 536786 . Bracket Studding Assembly, Left Rear Engine Mount 1 ACDFH
-29 536913 . Bracket Studding Assembly, Left Rear Engine Mount 1 ACDFH
-30 20092 . . Stud,5/16 X2iIncheslong ................. 1 ACD
-31 25025 . Mounting, Lord, 1-1/2 Inch 0.D. Tube Form 1 ACD
-32 25026 lasher, Rubber Snubbing .. .................... 8 ACDFH
-33 25024 Washer. .. ......iiiiiiiitiennnennnnnsnns 8 ACDFH
-34 635161 Elbow,45%Oillnfet. . ..........ccvieiunnnnn.n 1 F




FIGURE 4. CRANKSHAFTS

FIG. & PART USABLE
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY. | ON CODE
4- 352174A2 Crankshaft and Damper Assembly, Service . ............... 1 A
537561A2 Crankshaft and Damper Assembly, Service . ............... 1 B-—I
-1 No Number . CrankshaftAssembly. . ............ ........0..... NS A
-2 No Number . CrankshaftAssembly. .. ............. ............. NS B—I
-3 350998 t . Bushing, 6th Order Crankshaft Damper. . ............... 2 All
-4 537044 t . Bushing, 5th Order Crankshaft Damper................. 2 B—I
352117 . Counterweight Assembly,6thOrder. . ................. 1 All
-5 No Number .. Counterweight . . .................c00uvuunnnn. NS All
-6 350997 t . . Bushing,Counterweight . . _...................... 4 All
537049 . Counterweight Assembly, 5thOrder. . ................. 1 B—I
-7 No Number . . Counterweight . ...................0cvuvunn. NS All
-8 537044 t . Bushing, Counterweight . . . ... ................... 4 B—I
-9 X1794B Pin, Crankshaft Damper Counterweight. . . .. ............ 1 B—I
-10 6302614 Pin,Damper . ............ciiiiitiinnn. 4 All
ATTACHING PARTS
-1 635623 . Plate,PinRetaining .................00uuiurrnnn. 8 All
-12. 629104 . Ring,Retaining ................00uiiuneunnnin. 8 All

10




FIG. & PART USABLE

INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY. | ON CODE

4-13 530383 t . Bearing,ConnectingRod . ......................... 2 All
-14 530386 t . Bearing, Intermediate & RearMain ................... 8 All
-15 40644 + . Bearing, FrontMain, Thrust .. ...................... 2 All
-16 24770 .Plug,Hubbard . .......... ... ... i 1 A
17 24978 . Bushing,PropellerBolt ................. o 1 A
-18 36048 . Plate, Moisture lmpervious . . . ... ..... ...t 1 A
-19 36047 . Flange,PropellerHub . .. ......................... 1 A
-20 24984 . Washer,Plain . . .........c0iuitiintnernnntnnsnnss 8 A
21 24983 . Bolt,7/16 X5-13/16Inchlong ...............c..... 8 A
22 22366 Screw,Slotted . ..........c.c0tiiiii it 1 B—I
23 520013 Plug, Special Slotted Head . . .. ... ........... ... . ... 1 B—I
24 530859 Seal, Crankshaft FrontOil . . . .. ........... .o 1 B—I
25 532491 Seal Assembly . . . ... ... i it i i 1 A
-26 . 536563 B I 0 7 - 1 All
27 630651 bl S 0 7 1 1 *
-28 536374 Gear,Accessory Drive. . .. ....... ...t 1 ACD
29 536360 Gear, Accessory Drive. . . ... ..o i it it nsas 1 E—I
-29 530342 * Gear, Accessory Drive. . .. .. ... ...ttt 1 E—-I|
-30 531435 * Gear, Accessory Drive « - - - . - . .o i i i i i i 1 A-D

ATTACHING PARTS
31 X1454 Washer,Plain ...........cc0iiiiiininennnennaan 1 All
-32 536379 Screw,5/16 X15/16InchLong . . ... ... ... ...t 6 All
-33 534904 *=Screw,1/4X13/16Inchlong . ... ... ...... v 6 *
» * * *

* These parts to be used with crankshafts which have 1/4-28 NF accessory drive gear screw holes.

~

s N / éf’s |

~J

FIGURE 5. CONNECTING ROD ASSEMBLY

FIG. & PART USABLE
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY. | ON CODE
5- A36121 RodAssembly,Connecting ............ ...ttt ennns 6 All
-1 No Number . Rod&Cap,Connecting . . . .........ccvtiiemununens 6 All
-2 530658 . Bushing,PistonPin .............c0iiiiiiarnnenns 1 All
-3 35972 . Bolt,ConnectingRod ............coiivivvnnnnnns 2 All
-4 626140 TR 1 1T | 2 All
-5 AN381-25-8 .Pin,Cotter .. ....... ..ttt 2 All

1



FIGURE 6. CAMSHAFTS, VALVE LIFTERS AND PUSHRODS

12

FIG. & PART USABLE
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY. | ON CODE
6- 1 533400 Lifter Assembly, Hydraulic Valve (Optional) . . . . ........... 12 All
-2 531128 . Body, Hydraulic Valve Lifter (Part of 533400)............ 1 All
-3 533399 . Hydraulic Unit, Valve Lifter (Partof533400) ............ 1 All
-4 25042 . Socket,Pushrod ...............c.iiiirinnnnnnn 1 All
-5 530940 . RING, SNaP ... e ettt e e 1 All
-6 531201 Tt Camshaft, With1/4InchScrewHoles ................... 1 HI
-6 536877 t Camshaft, With 5/16 InchScrewHoles. . . . ............... 1 A-G
-6 536878 t Camshaft, With5/16 InchScrewHoles. . . ................ 1 HI
-6 530808 t Camshaft, With1/4InchScrewHoles ................... 1 A-G
-7 536888 Gear, Camshaft (for use with No. 536877 & 536878 camshafts) . . 1 All
-7 352012 Gear, Camshaft (for use with No. 530808 & 531201 camshafts) . . 1 All
ATTACHING PARTS
-8 537019 Screw,5/16 X17/321Inch . . . .. ... ... it i, 4 All
-8 22534 Screw, 1/4 X3/8Inch ... ..........¢c¢iiiiuinennnnen. 4 All
-9 537490 Rod Assembly,Push. . .......... ... ... ... ... 12 All
-9 520047 Rod Assembly,Push (Optional) ....................... 12 All




1
4
3
/ 2
5 @
FIGURE 7. PISTON ASSEMBLY
FIG. & PART USABLE
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY. | ON CODE
7- 50399A1 * Piston Assembly, Complete . . ........................ 6 A-G

No Number * . Piston&RingAssembly. . .............. .. ... .. .. NS A-G
-1 50399 T PIStON . L 1 A-G
-2 40668 & "t . . Ring, TOPGroove .. .........oouuuunmnnnin. 1 A-G
-3 40669 & *t Ring,SecondGroove . . . ...................c..... 1 A-G
-4 40670 & *t Ring, ThirdGroove . . ................c.covvo... 1 A-G
-5 539467 t Pin & Plug Assembly,Piston . .. ..................... 1 All

534895A1 ** Piston Assembly, Complete (Optional) . . . ................ 6 All

No Number ** . Piston&RingAssembly ................. ... .. ... NS All
-1 534895 T PIstON . L. 1 All
-2 536938 & **t . Ring, TopGroove . . . .........covuuumnnnnn. .. 1 All
-3 536938 & T . . Ring,SecondGroove . ...............cuouuuno ... 1 All
-4 536939 & t Ring, ThirdGroove . . ....................cu.... 1 All
-5 539467 t . Pin&PlugAssembly, Piston . . ... ........coooonon... 1 All

* These pistons and rings to be used only with cylinder assembly numbers 5201 13, 532453

and 533096.

* ¥

These pistons and rings may be used only with cylinder assembly numbers 535291, 538348,

538610 and 539344.

13






FIG. & PART USABLE
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY. | ON CODE
8- 1 532200 & ORINg ....... .., 6 All
No Number Cylinder Assembly, Complete. . ... .................... NS All
ATTACHING PARTS

-2 531001 NUt. . . 36 All
628051A1 . Cylinderand Valve Assembly . ...................... 6 All

628051 . CylinderAssembly . ........................... 1 All

-3 No Number Head and Barrel Assembly . . . . .................. NS All
-4 MS122121 Insert .. ... ... .. .. e e, 2 Al
-5 35966 T . Insert, Intake Valve Seat . . . .................... 1 All
-6 35967 t . Insert, Exhaust Valve Seat. . . ................... 1 All
-7 515152 t . Guide,Valve. . ... ... ... ... ... .. ... ... ..... 2 Al
-8 520112 . . Insert,SparkPlugs . . . ........................ 2 All
-9 401855 t . . Stud,5/16 X 19/321Inchlong .................. 2 All
-10 629518-1 . Plug,Pipe .. ..., 1 All
-1 40652 . Valve,Intake . ..............c.0 0, 1 All
-12 626540 Valve, Exhaust . . .. ........... ... ... ..., 1 All
-13 520106 Spring, Valvelnner . .. ......................... 2 All
-14 520105 Spring,ValveOuter . . ... ....................... 2 All
-15 625393 Retainer, Valve Spring Inner . . . ... ................. 2 All
-16 36971 Retainer, Valve SpringQuter . . . ... ................ 2 All
-17 24802 . . Key, Valve Spring Outer Retainer. . ................. 4 All
-18 625142 . Shaft,Valve Rocker ................... ... ..... 4 All
-19 535666 SCreW . . e e 1 All
-20 AN936A516 Washer, Lock . .. ........ ... ... . .. 1 All
21 2473 .. Washer,Plain ... ... . ... ... 1 All
A24814 . Rocker Assembly, Intake Valve . . ... ... ... ......... ... 1 All

-22 No Number Rocker,Intake Valve . . . .. ... ....... ........... NS All
-23 530367 . . Bearing,Valve Rocker .. .................... .... 1 All
24 21007 . Screw,Drive .. ... ... ... 2 All
A24815 Rocker Assembly, Exhaust Valve. . . ... ............... 1 All

-25 No Number Rocker, ExhaustValve. . ... ... .................. NS All
-26 530367 . Bearing,Valve Rocker . ......................... 1 All
-27 21007 . Screw,Drive . ... ... ... ..., 1 All
-28 532450 . Cover,Valve Rocker . . ................covuuun... 1 All
-29 532451 & . Gasket, Valve RockerCover . . . ..................... 1 All
-30 535118 CSreW L 7 All
-31 20522 . Washer,Plain. . ...... ... ... ... ... . ... ... ... 7 All
-32 AN936A416 . Washer,Lock. .. ..., ... .. .. .. ., 7 All
-33 21493 & Gasket, ExhaustFlange . ................ ........... 6 All
-34 627429 & Gasket, ExhaustFlange . ........................... 6 All
-35 22022 Nut,PlainHex ........... ... ... .. . .0 iuiuiuio... 12 Ali
-36 530635 Retainer, Pushrod Housing .. ........................ 12 All
-37 535057 & Packing . . . ... ... 24 All
-38 531183 Housing,Pushrod . . . ... ...... ... ... .. ... ... . ... . 12 All

15



16

FIGURE 9. ACCESSORY CASE GROUP




FIG. & PART USABLE
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY. | ON CODE
9- 1 352069 & Gasket,Accessory Case . . .. ........viuunn.. 1 All
2 36025 Washer . ... ........ ... 2 All
-3 24835 Screw, 1/4-20 X 15/16Inchlong . . ... ........... 2 All
4 20522 Washer,Plain . ... ........ ... .. ... .. ... 4 All
-5 AN936A416 Washer . ....... ... ..t 4 All
-6 24829 Screw, 1/4-20X3-1/4iInchlong ................ 4 All
-7 20522 Washer,Plain ... ........ ... ... 4 All
-8 AN936A416 Washer . ........0iiiiiiinnieinnnneennn. 4 All
-9 352106 Screw,Special . . ........... .. ... e 1 All
-10 352107 Screw,Special . .. ..... ... ... e 3 All
-1 25005 Cover, Left Side Accessory DrivePad .. ........... 1 AD
-12 AN4045-1 & Gasket ... ..... ...ttt e e e 1 All
ATTACHING PARTS
-13 203382 I - T 4 AD
-14 20522 Washer. . ... ..ttt it 4 ACDFH
-14 2472 Washer. . ........0itiiiiiiiininnnnnnnnn 4 BEGI
-15 2437 Nut,1/4-28Plain . . .. ............c0iviinu.. 4 All
-16 352014 Gear, Accessory Drive Idler . .. ................. 1 BCDE—I
-17 35999 Shaft, Accessory Drive Idler Gear . . . ............. 1 BCDE-I
-18 25007 Cover,IdlerShaftHole . . .. ................... 1 ACD
ATTACHING PARTS
-19 520004 & Gasket, Idler Gear ShaftorCover . ............... 1 All
-20 530671 Washer,Copper 1/4 . . .. ........ .. i, 2 All
21 AN74A5 SCrBW . . i it i et e e e 2 All
-22 35978A1 Housing Assembly, Tachometer Drive . . ........... 1 All
ATTACHING PARTS
-23 352062 & Gasket, Tachometer DriveHousing . .. ............ 1 All
-24 20522 Washer,Plain ............... ... ... ... ..... 2 All
25 24834 Bolt, 1/4-20 X5/8Inchlong. ... ............... 2 All
-26 No Number . Housing, TachometerDrive .................. NS All
27 21163 & . Oil Seal, TachometerDrive . . ................ 1 All
-28 40725 Cover, Right Side Accessory DrivePad . ............ 1 A
ATTACHING PARTS
-29 36027 & Gasket, Right Side Accessory DriveorCover. . ....... 1 All
-30 2473 Washer. ... ....... ..ttt iiinaennannnn 4 All
-31 2439 Nut,5/16-24Plain . . . .. ......... ... v... 4 All
-32 21114 Plunger, Oil Pressure ReliefValve . . . .. ........... 1 All
-33 530838 Spring, Oil Pressure ReliefValve . . . . ............. 1 All
-34 AN900-14 & Gasket, . . .. it it ettt et e 1 All
-35 24823 Cap, Oil Pressure ReliefValve .................. 1 All
-36 ANS00-14 & Gasket . .. ... ... ... i i i e 1 All
-37 21113 Cap,Qil CoolerBy-PassValve .................. 1 All
-38 AN822-10D Elbow, Oil Outlet, 5/8 Flare Tube X 1/2NPT X90° ... ...... 1 CcD

17



FIGURE 10. ACCESSORY CASE SERVICE ASSEMBLIES

18



FIG. & PART USABLE
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY. | ON CODE
10- 530377 Studding Assembly, AccessoryCase .................... 1 B

352178 Studding Assembly, AccessoryCase .................... 1 ACDFH
531109 Studding Assembly, AccessoryCase ... ................. 1 EGI

-1 No Number . Case,Dry Sump ACCeSSOTY . . . .o vttt it ittt NS EGI

-2 2465 t . Stud,5/16X1-3/8Inch ............... ... 3 All

-3 2389 Tt . Std, 516X 1-1/41Inch .. ............00iiiiunuvnan. 4 All

-4 2465 t . Stud,5/16 X1-3/8Inch .. .............ciiiun.o.. 3 A-D

-4 531005 t . Stud, Shouldered, 5/16 X 1-11/16Inch ................ 5 E—1

-5 2465 t . Stud,5/16 X1-3/8Inch ............... ..., 3 A

-5 2465 t . Stud,5/16 X1-3/8Inch .............c.cviiiinin.. 4 CDGH

-5 401813 t . Stud,5/16 X1-11/16Inch . . . . ... ... ... .. i 4 BEI

-6 22195 t . Stud,5/16 X 1-1/2Inch ... .......... ... ... 4 All

-7 530479 t . Stud,1/4X19/16Inch . ........ ... ... .. ... 4 Ali

-8 2024 . Plug, Oil Passage, 1/8InchNPT ..................... 1 A-DF

-9 2024 . Plug, Oil Passage, 1/8InchNPT ..................... 1 All

-10 2025 . Plug, Vent Connection, 3/8 InchNPT ................. 1 BEG-I

-1 2025 . Plug, Vacuum Pump, 3/8Inch NPT ... ................ 1 A-Gl

-12 25055 L Plug 1/8Inch NPT .. e e e e 1 H

-13 23406 B L T 1 CDFH

-13 530028 B 11 T 1 ABEGI

-14 24846 . Pin,Dowel L. et e 2 All

-15 530551 LBushing ... ... 2 All

-16 520124 Plug, Pressure Oil Qutlet, 1/2Inch NPT . . .. .............. 1 ACDFH

-17 520124 Plug, Oil Drain Connection, 1/2InchNPT ... ... .......... 1 ACDFH

-18 535063 Neck, Oil Filler . . . ... ... ... ... i i, 1 ACDFH

-19 533355 & Gasket, Oil Filler Cap . . . . ... ..ottt it iiinnnn 1 ACDFH

-20 352111 Cap Assembly, Qil Filler . . . . .. .. ... .. . .. 1 ACDFH

-21 AN900-10 & Gasket, Copper-Asbestos Annular . . . ................... 1 BEG!

22 2265 Plug, 5/8 . . ... . e 1 BEGI

-23 35979 Cover, FuelPumpPad .. .................. ... ..... 2 A-D

ATTACHING PARTS

24 352065 & Gasket, FuelPump ... ........... ... iviivninun. 2 A-D

25 2473 Washer, Plain ........ e e 4 A-D

-25 537542 T ¢ T T 4 BEGI

-26 2439 Nut,Plain Hex . ......._ ... ... .. .. ittt iiernnnn. 4 All

27 534440 Bushing, Boss Repair . ............iiiiimnenennnennn AR All

-28 534439 Bushing, Boss Repair . .............00iitiminnnenennn AR ACD

-28 534438 Bushing,Boss Repair . ............0itiitiiiinnnnnnnns AR B

* This part must not be used if a fuel pump drive is installed on the lower left hand pad.

19



FIGURE 11. DRIVES FOR FUEL PUMPS, SCAVENGE PUMP AND HYDRAULIC PUMP

FIG. & PART USABLE
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY. | ON CODE
1-1 352061 8 Gaskel . .. ....itiiiiita ettt e e 1 Ail

-2 530443 Adapter, Fuel Pump Drive Shaftgear . .. ................. 1 All

-3 25102 & OilSeal .......oiiiiiitt ittt 1 All

-4 352018 Shaftgear, Hydraulic Pump Drive (Optional) . . ............. 1 ACDFH

-5 531240 Shaftgear, Hydraulic and Scavenge Pump Drive . . ........... 1 BEGI

-5 352017 * Shaftgear, Hydraulic and Scavenge Pump Drive . . ... ........ 1 BEGI

-6 AN280H304 Key,Woodruff . ........... .. ... .00 iiiiinnennnn 1 BEGI

-7 AN4045-1 & Gasket . . ... ...ttt et i s 2 Ali

-8 530371 £ o ¥ T2 1 EGI

* Use this Shaftgear only with standard capacity oil pump and scavenge pump assemblies.
FIG. & PART USABLE
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY. | ON CODE
12- 531569 Housing Assembly . ............cciiiiiiinnnens 1 All
ATTACHING PARTS

-1 20522 Washer,Plain . ...........cciitiiereennnceennsonens 1 All

-2 AN936A416 Washer. . . ... it ittt ittt ettt 1 Ali

-3 24832 Bolt, 1/4-20 X5/8Inchlong. . .. .........0cviervunenn 1 All

* * » *

-4 No Number D HOUSING ... e s i e e NS All

-5 530551 LBushing ... i e e 2 All

-6 530695 impeller, Oil Pressure Pump Driving . ................... 1 All

-6 530693 * Impeller, Oil Pressure Pump Driving . ................... 1 All

20




FIGURE 12. OIL PUMPS

FIG. & PART USABLE
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY. | ON CODE
-7 530694 impeller, Oil Pressure PumpDriven . . .. ................. 1 All
-7 530692 Impeller, Oil Pressure PumpDriven . . . .................. 1 All
-8 531237 Housing, OQil ScavengePump .. ........... ... ..., 1 BEGI
-8 50373 Housing, QilScavengePump .. ....................... 1 BEGI
ATTACHING PARTS
-9 AN960-416L Washer. . ... .ttt i ittt ittt it etanannass 6 BEGI
-10 24861 Bolt,1/4-20X1-3/8Inchlong ....................... 6 BEGI
* - * *
-1 AN913-6 Plug,Pipe,3/41Inch .. .........c.iiiiiiiieniinennnan 1 BEGI
-12 531239 Iimpeller, Oil Scavenge PumpDriven .................... 1 BEGI
-12 35994 Impelier, Oil ScavengePumpDriven .................... 1 BEGI
-13 531238 Impeller, Oil Scavenge PumpDriving .. .................. 1 BEGI
-13 35993 Impeller, Oil Scavenge PumpDriving . .. ................. 1 BEGI
-14 A24845 Screen Assembly, Qil ScavengePump ................... 1 BEGI
-15 520054 Tube and Screen Assembly, Oil Pump Suction. .. ........... 1 ACDFH
ATTACHING PARTS
-16 24856 Gasket . . ..t ittt ettt et e e 1 All
-17 24831 Screw, 1/4-20X9/16InchLong. . .. ...... o vt inninnns 2 BEGI
-17 AN74A5 B 2 ACDFH
-18 24908 L0 1 ACDFH
-19 AN900-3 LT 1 ACDFH
-20 AN530-10-20 ST BW . ... ittt ettt e 1 ACDFH
21 25027 Nut,Speed . ........iiiitiieineirneeinnreneennnns 1 ACDFH
* * * *
22 A40661 Tube Assembly, Pressure Oil Pumpinlet ................. 1 BEGI
ATTACHING PARTS
23 535057 & O RING. ...i it ittt it i i e e e e 1 BEGI
24 24854 Washer. . ... ittt it ittt ettt te it 1 BEGI
25 24857 NUt. . i i ittt i it ettt i neneeaenaenns 1 BEGI
*

These parts to be used only with standard capacity oil pressure and scavenge pump assemblies.

21




niun

FIGURE 13. OIL SCREENS, HOUSING AND CHECK VALVE

FIG. & PART USABLE
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY. | ON CODE

13- 1 A25132 Valve Assembly, QitCheck .......................... 1 BEGI
-2 530453 B - 1 BEGI
-3 25132 B 7 1t 1 BEGI
-4 25134 B -+ 1V TPt 1 BEGI
-5 25133 . Retainer .. .......... ... .0ttt iiinnnanenns 1 BEGI
-6 AN364-1032C . Nut,No.10-32Castle . ...........ccovrveunuennnn 1 BEGI
-7 2501 B T T o' o - 1 BEGI
-8 AN123882 7 0 T - T T 1 BEGI
-9 40660 Housing . .. ......0iiiiiiinnneeenneacasaeennnnns 1 All

ATTACHING PARTS
-10 352057 & Gasket . ........iuticuineeneeeanennenannnannnns 1 All
-1 20522 Washer. ... v ittt it iittienaeeeenannaeeaeannens 5 All
-12 24872 Bolt,1/4 X 15/8Inchlong .............. ..., 2 All
-13 24873 Bolt, 1/4 X 1iInchlong ......... ...ttt inenaannns 3 All
* * * »

-14 530452  Washer, Spring . ...cuiiiiritti it i 1 BEGI
-15 ANS00-29 & Gasket . ........ctieterernencnenaeaeennnaannens 1 BEGI
-16 A25131 Screen Assembly . . ... ... ... .. 0ttt i 1 BEGI
17 A35996 Screen Assembly . ... ...... ittt et 1 BEGI
-18 AN900-10 & Gasket . ........itietntneecnoearaeaananarnacnss 1 All
-19 2265 1T 1 All

* Install No. 530453 seat in all E185-1 below Serial No. 3694-D in lieu of original No. 26113 seat.
b Spring Washer No. 530452 must be installed in Model E185-1 below Serial No. 4700-D having
5/16 inch deep counterbore for check valve seat in accessory case. Accessory cases with 1/2 inch
deep counterbore do not require the spring washer.

22




FIGURE 14. RIGHT SIDE ACCESSORY DRIVE

FIG. & PART USABLE
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY. | ON CODE
14- 1 A36055 Adapter Assembly, Right Side Accessory Drive . ............ 1 B—I
-2 No Number CAdaPter L L. et e e e NS B8—I
-3 25008 t . Stud,1/4X1-3/8inchlong ....................... 4 B—I
-4 24907 B L 1 B—I
-5 36027 & Gasket, Right Side Accessory Drive (orCover) ............. 1 All
-6 25001 & OilSeal ... ... ... ... e e 1 B—I
-7 25005 L0 1 B—I
ATTACHING PARTS
-8 ANA4045-1 & Gasket . .. .. .. e et e, 1 B—-I
-9 20522 Washer. .. ....... . ittt 4 B—I
-10 2437 Nut, 1/4-28 ... e et 4 B—I
-1 A25004 Shaftgear Assembly . . ...........0.0 it nnnnnn. 1 B—-i
-12 No Number Shaftgear. . . ... ... ... .ttt NS B—I
-13 25003 Plug, Cup .. .. i i ettt e 1 B—I

23



FIGURE 15. INDUCTION SYSTEM, CARBURETORS AND FUEL PUMP

FIG. & PART USABLE
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY. | ON CODE
15- 6757A1 Studding Assembly, IntakeManifold . .. .. ............... 1 CDFH
6757A4 Studding Assembly, IntakeManifold . .. ................. 1 A
534204A1 Studding Assembly, IntakeManifold . .. ................. 1 BEGI
ATTACHING PARTS
-1 352059 & Gasket .. ... ...ttt tieettettiettiaeennnn 1 Al
-2 352060 & Gasket . . .......iiiiitiiriniieeneeenntnnsnannnns 1 All
-3 352059 & Gasket. .........iiiiiiinitiittnerentsnarnnnnns 1 ACDFH
-4 352091 * Cover,ManifoldOilDrain .................cicveuuunn AR ACDFH
-5 2473 Washer,Plain . ........ ... 00ttt nnrnnnnnn 4 All
-6 AN75A21 Bolt,DrilledHexHead . ............... ..., 2 All
-7 538999 ** Bolt,DrilledHexHead ..............c000iunenennn. 2 All
* * - -

24




FIG. & PART USABLE
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY. | ON CODE
15- 8 No Number . Manifold, Intakeand QilDrain ................. NS All
-9 22145 t . Std,5/16 X1-3/8Inchlong ................. 4 B—I
530480 t . Stud,5/16 X15/8Inchlong ................. 4 A
-10 629518-1H . Plug, Square Head, 1/8 Inch NPT ............... 2 All
-1 50370 Housing, OilDrain . . . . .......... ... ... ... ..... 1 BEGI
ATTACHING PARTS
-12 352063 & Gasket . .........oiiiiiiiiiii it 1 BEGI
-13 352064 & Gasket . . .........iitt ittt i e e 1 BEGI
-14 20522 Washer,Plain ................. .. 4 BEGI
-15 538999 Bolt, 1/4 X 3/4 Inch Drilled Hex Head . . . . .......... 2 BEGI
-16 36151E Clamp,Hose . .. ...... ittt ittt e 2 All
-17 24827 Hose . ... ... ittt ittt e 1 All
-18 539670 Tube, Intake ManifoldtoCylinder ................ 6 ACEFGHI
539670 Tube, Intake Manifold toCylinder . ............... 2 BD
40640A $ Tube, Intake Manifold to Cylinders 1and 6 .......... 2 BD
406408 Tube, Intake Manifold to Cylinders2and5 .......... 2 BD
ATTACHING PARTS
-19 36151E Clamp, HoSe . . .. ... it ittt it s et iinannn 12 All
-20 24827 HoSe . . .. ittt it it i i e e 6 All
21 536740 & Seal, Intake ManifoldtoCylinder . ................ 6 All
-22 24826 Flange, Intake Manifold Tube ................... 6 All
-23 20522 Washer,Plain . ..............c.00iiiiiinneennn 12 All
24 AN936A416 Washer,Lock .............ciiiinnnnnnnnnnn 12 All
-25 24835 Bolt,1/4 X 13/16inchHexHead . ................ 12 All
* * * *
-26 520120 Carburetor, Marvel-Schebler Model MA-4-5 . ......... 1 A
27 532624 Carburetor, StrombergModel PS-5C:. . . ... ......... 1 BEG
-28 50377 Carburetor, StrombergModel PS-5C .. ............. 1 CDF
531857 Carburetor, StrombergModel PS5C . .............. 1 H
-29 538342 Carburetor, StrombergModel PS5C . .............. 1 |
ATTACHING PARTS
-30 35985 & Gasket . .......... ittt e, 1 All
31 2473 Washer,Plain .......... ... ... ... 4 All
-32 2439 NUt . . i it i et i e e i e e 4 All
-33 25135 & Gasket . .. .....ciiiiii ittt ettt 1 All
* * * *
-34 352007 Jet Assembly, Primer (Solderless Fitting) . ........... 1 All
-35 520087 Jet Assembly, Primer (For Brazing Type Cone Fitting) [Optional] . 1 c-l
-36 520016 Pump,Fuel............ ... it iiiieennnnn 1 F
530963 Pump,Fuel.......... ... iiiniinienennnn Opt A—EGHI
ATTACHING PARTS
-37 AN4045-1 & Gasket, .. .. ittt ittt it it et e 1 All
-38 20522 Washer ..........ittiiiiineneennnnnannnnn 4 All
-39 2437 NUL .. ittt ittt tnttanaeanenans 4 All
* * * *
* To be used on dry sump engines having a through-hole at front oil drain.
* %

This bolt is interchangeable with Part No. 24724 on all E Series Engines.

25



FIGURE 16. OIL SUMPS AND DRAIN TUBES

26



FIG. & PART USABLE
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY. | ON CODE
16- 1 AN123879 & O-Ring,Hydraulic . ...............ciiveueeenn. 3 ACDFH
-2 352092 Tube . . ... i i it i et e, 1 ACDFH
530394 SumpAssembly, Oil . . ............. ... .. .. ... 1 A
-3 352071 SumpAssembly,Oil .. ............. .. ... ... 1 CDFH
ATTACHING PARTS
-4 2473 Washer,Plain .............¢0ctiiiiinnennnn 6 ACDFH
-5 2439 NUut. .. it ittt ittt ettt 6 ACDFH
» » * *
-6 352093 Bracket .. ....... ...t nennnancnnns 1 ACDFH
ATTACHING PARTS
-7 2473 Washer,Plain .......... ...ttt nnnnnn 4 ACDFH
-8 538999 Bolt, 5/16 X 3-5/8 Inch Hex Drilled Head. . .......... 2 ACDFH
-9 2473 Washer,Plain ............. it rinennn 1 ACDFH
-10 530992 Bolt,5/16 X 1/2 Inch Hex DrilledHead . . . .. ....... 1 ACDFH
* * * *
-1 352040 Bracket, SumpSupport . .............00 00 2 ACDFH
ATTACHING PARTS
12 2473 Washer,Plain ...........c¢ciiininneennnnns 2 ACDFH
-13 350992 Bolt,5/16 X 1/2 Inch Hex Drilled Head . . . . ......... 2 ACDFH
-14 2473 Washer,Plain . ...........c.ciitiiiiieeennnnas 2 ACDFH
-15 2439 NUL. . i i ittt it e it enenrennan 2 ACDFH
* L - *
-16 530393 Tube Assembly, QilDrain ...................... 1 A
-16 352088 Tube Assembly, Oil Drain ...................... 1 CDFH
ATTACHING PARTS
-17 352059 & Gasket .. ........c.c.iiiiiiii e e RF All
-18 2473 Washer,Plain ................0iiiirinnnnn RF All
-19 AN75A21 Bolt, 5/16 X 2-11/64 Inch Hex Drilled Head . . . ....... RF All
-20 AN737TW56 Clamp,Hose . .. ......coiiit ittt innnnnnn 2 ACDFH
21 531445 Hose, 1-3/40DX3Inch. . ... .......ciiiiinen.. 1 ACDFH
* * - *
22 AN900-10 & Gasket, Copper-Asbestos . ...........ccc0vennnn 1 ACDFH
-23 2265 2 1T 1 ACDFH
24 A36114 Rod Assembly, OilGauge . ..................... 1 ACDFH

27



FIGURE 17. SCINTILLA IGNITION SYSTEM

28



FIG. & PART USABLE
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY. | ON CODE
17- 531180 Gear Assembly, MagnetoDrive . . . .. .................. 2 All
-1 No Number . Gear,MagnetoDrive .. ....................... ... NS All
-2 No Number . Bushing, MagnetoDriveGear ...................... NS All
-3 531177 . Sleeve, Magneto Drive Gear . ...................... 1 All
-4 531178 Retainer, Magneto Drive Coupling. . . .................. 2 All
-b 531179 Bushing, Magneto DriveCoupling . .. .................. 4 All
-6 535324 Gasket,Magneto Flange ...................0.00uu.... 2 All
-7 531676 Magneto, Model S6LN-21 . ... ...................... 2 All
ATTACHING PARTS
-8 401506 Washer. ... ........ ... 4 All
-9 2439 Nut. .. 4 All
* * * »
-10 625468 Harness Assembly, Right Magneto (1-3-6 Upper, 2-4-6 Lower) . . . 1 All
-1 625469 Harness Assembly, Left Magneto (1-3-5 Lower, 2-4-6 Upper) . 1 All
-12 WES02 Ferrule......... ... ... . . 0. 6 All
-13 636675 Nut,Cableto-Elbow . . .......................... 6 All
-14 636679 Elbow Assembly. . . ........... ..., 6 All
-15 636682 cConnector. . ... 6 All
-16 626718 CNail L 6 All
-17 25302 . Nut, IgnitionCableCoupling ...................... 6 All
-18 WE1049-1 Ferrule, Ignition Cable Coupling . . . ................. 6 All
-19 352023 Outlet Assembly, High TensionOutlet . . . ............... 2 All
-20 25312 . Plate, 6-Cylinder Shielded Cable Outlet ............... 1 All
21 36219 Grommet ... 1 All
-22 25388 . Washer, High TensionContact ..................... 6 All
-23 25387 . Screw, High TensionContact ...................... 6 All
24 25321 - Washer,Lock ............... ... ..., 4 All
-25 AN501-10-10 Serew . . .. 4 All
-26 352024 Kit,Ground Terminal . . . .............. ... 0.0 u.... 2 All
27 WEG89 Bracket, Ignition Cable, Upper Cylinders ................ 2 All
-28 WEGB40 Bracket, Ignition Cable, Upper Cylinders .. .............. 2 All
-29 WEG91 Bracket, Ignition Cable, Lower Cylinders 135 ............ 1 All
-30 WEG690 Bracket, Ignition Cable, Lower Cylinders 3-5and 46 . . . . . ... 2 All
-31 WEGSS8 Bracket, Ignition Cable, Lower Cylinder No.5 .. .......... 1 All
-32 WEG91 Bracket, Ignition Cable, Lower Cylinders24-6 ............ 1 All
-33 630378 Plug, Spark (Champion EM42E) . ... .................. 12 A-H
539433 Plug, Spark (AC5610223) .......................... 12 |
530203 Plug, Spark (BG706-S) ............ ... .. Opt. All
530574 Plug, Spark (BG-RB485-S). ... .................... .. Opt. All

29



FIGURE 18. STARTER, GENERATOR AND VOLTAGE REGULATOR




FIG. & PART USABLE
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY. | ON CODE
18- 533730 Generator & Drive Assembly . ........................ 1 All
ATTACHING PARTS
-1 352066 Gasket,Generator . ................cuununninnnnin. 1 All
-2 2473 Washer,Plain . ................ ... ... ... 3 All
-3 21213 Nut,Selflocking. . ........ ... ... ..., 3 All
* - * *
-4 532701 . Generator, Delco-Remy No. 1101887, 35 Amp, 12V ... .... 1 All
-5 352068 . Seal, Generator CouplingHub Oil .................... 1 All
-6 352029 . Hub,GeneratorCoupling ...............c.00'vu... 1 All
-7 352030 Retainer, Generator CouplingDisc. . . ................. 1 All
-8 530998 . Bushing, Generator DriveCoupling . .................. 2 All
-9 530997 . Gear,GeneratorDrive . . .............00uvnunu... 1 All
-10 401507 Lockwasher. ... ....... ... ... . ... 1 All
-1 531231 . NutElasticStop . . ... ........0 .. 1 All
-12 532207 Starter ... ... e e e, 1 E-H
530983 Starter ... Opt EGHI
ATTACHING PARTS
-13 530341 Gasket . ............ii e e, 1 All
-14 531134 Adapter . ... .. e e e 1 All
-15 2473 Washer,Plain ................. 00, 9 All
-16 530347 Screw, 5/16 X 3-29/32 Inch Drilled Hex Head . . . . .......... 2 All
-17 2439 NUL. . e e 7 All
-18 530340 Gasket ..., 1 All
- * * *

-19 530338 Gear Assembly, Starter Jaw . . ... ..................... 1 E-I
-20 530339 Washer, StarterGear Thrust . . . . ...................... 1 E-I
21 530345 Ring,Retaining . . . . .......... ... . ... ... ... ..., 1 E-I
22 532705 Regulator, Voltage (Delco-Remy No. 1118892) [Optional] . . ... 1 All
23 627322 Regulator, Voltage (Delco-Remy No. 1119220)............. 1 All

31



2389P003
2389P006
2389P009

2390P003
2390P006
2390P009

2465P003
2465P006
2465P009

20100P003
20100P006
20100P009

22145P003
22145P006
22145P009

22195P003
22195P006
22195P009

22386P005

22423P003
22423P006
22423P009

25008P003
25008P006
25008P009

25030P003
25030P006
25030P009

35966P005
35966P010
359660015
36966P020
35966P030

35967P005
35967P010
35967P015
35967P020
35967P030

32

Stud
Stud
Stud

Stud
Stud
Stud

Stud
Stud
Stud

Stud
Stud
Stud

Stud
Stud
Stud

Stud
Stud
Stud

Dowel

Stud
Stud
Stud

Stud
Stud
Stud

Stud
Stud
Stud

Insert
Insert
Insert
Insert
Insert

Insert
Insert
Insert
Insert
Insert

SECTION Il
OVERSIZE AND UNDERSIZE PARTS LIST

.003” OS on PD
.006" OS on PD
.009” OS on PD

.003” OS on PD
.006” OS on PD
.009”” OS on PD

.003” OS on PD
.006** OS on PD
.009” OS on PD

.003” OS on PD
.006"” OS on PD
.009”” OS on PD

.003"” OS on PD
.006"° OS on PD
.009* OS on PD

003" OS on PD
.006” OS on PD
.009”” OSon PD

005" OS on OD

003" OS on PD
006 OSon PD
.009"” OS on PD

003" OS on PD
.006" OS on PD
009 OS on PD

.003” OSon PD
006 OS on PD
.009” OSon PD

.005” OS on OD
.010” OSon OD
.015” OSon OD
.020”” OS on OD
.030” OSon OD

005" OSon OD
.010” OSon OD
015" 0OS on OD
.020” OSon OD
030" OSon OD

35976P010

40644U010
40644A1U010

40688P005
40668P015
40668A1P005
40668A1P015

40669P005
40669P015

40670P005
40670P015

50399P015

350997P003

350998

401813P003
401813P007
401813P012

515152P005
515152P010
515152P015
515152P020

530383U010
530386M010

530479P003
530479P006
530479P009

530480P003
530480P006
530480P009
530808P020
530948P010
531005P003

531005P006
531005P009

Pivot

Insert
Set

Ring
Ring
Set
Set

Ring
Ring

Ring
Ring

Piston
Bushing
Bushing

Stud
Stud
Stud

Guide
Guide
Guide
Guide

Insert
Insert

Stud
Stud
Stud

Stud
Stud
Stud
Camshaft
Pivot
Stud

Stud
Stud

010" OS on OD

010" USon ID
.010” USon ID

.005” OS on OD
015" 0Son OD
005" OSon OD
.015” OSon OD

005" OS on OD
015" OSon OD

005" OS on OD
015" OSon OD

.016” OSon OD
003" 0OSonID
.003”0Son ID

.003” OSon PD
007" OSon PD
012" OSon PD

005" OSon OD
010" OSon OD
015" 0Son OD
.020” OSon OD

010” USon ID
010” USon ID

.003” OSon PD
006" OSon PD
.008" OS on PD

003" OSon PD
.006” OSon PD
009" OSonPD
. .020” OSon OD
.010” 0Son OD
003" OSon PD

006" OS on PD
.009” OS on PD



531145P003
531145P006
531145P009
531201P020
536563P005
536877P020
536878P020
536938P005
536938P015

536938A2P005
536938A2P015

Stud 003" OS on PD 536939P005 Ring 005" OS on OD
Stud 006" OS on PD 536939P015 Ring 015" 0S on OD
Stud 009 OS on PD

537044P003 Bushing 003" 0Son ID
Camshaft .020”” OS on OD 537044P005 Bushing 005" OSon ID
Dowel 005" OSon OD 539467P005 Pin, Piston .005” OSon OD
Camshaft .020” OS on OD 534895P015 Piston .015”" OS on OD
Camshaft .020” OS on OD 401885P003 Stud .003" OSon PD

401885P007 Stud 007 OS on PD
Ring .005” OSon OD 401885P012 Stud 012" OSon PD
Ring 015" 0OSon OD
Set .005"” OS on OD
Set .015” OSon OD

SECTION IV

REPAIR PARTS SETS AND MATERIALS

PART NUMBER

DESCRIPTION

352026A2
352026A3
536938A2
536938A2P005
536938A2P015
40668A1
40668A1P005
40668A1P015
40644A1
40644A1M010
20705-1

Gasket Set
Gasket Set
Piston Ring Set
Piston Ring Set
Piston Ring Set
Piston Ring Set
Piston Ring Set
Piston Ring Set
Bearing Set
Bearing Set
Gasket Paste,

626531-1
626531-2

535011

Tite Seal, Lightweight
Enamel, Gold, Engine
Enamel, Gold, Engine
Lockwire, 0.040 in.

Dia. Steel

SIZE

Standard
Standard
Standard
.005” OS on OD
.015” OS on OD
Standard
.005” OS on OD
.015”” OS on OD
Standard
.010” US on OD

1 oz. tube
1 Quart
1 Gallon

Order by the foot

33



SECTION V
NUMERICAL PARTS LIST

: FIGURE | QTY FIGURE | QTY

PART NUMBER & PER PART NUMBER & PER

INDEX | ASSY INDEX | ASSY
AN123879 16-01 3 A36114 16-24 1
AN123882 13-08 1 A36121 5- 6
AN280H304 11-06 1 A40661 12-22 1
AN364-1032C 13-06 1 A40747 3-29 1
AN381-25-8 5-05 12 A40748 3-29 1
AN4-11A 204 12 MS122121 8-04 12
AN4-13A 2-16 2 X1454 4-31 1
AN4045-1 9-12 1 X17948 409 1
11-07 2 20092 3-30 1
14-08 1 20100 1-04 8
15-37 Rf 20202 2-10 16
ANS-14A 2-19 7 2024 1-12 1
ANB-32A 2-22 1 10-08 1
ANS501-10-10 17-25 4 10-09 1
AN530-10-20 12-20 1 2025 3-11 1
ANG6-47A 207 2 10-10 1
AN737TW56 16-20 2 10-11 1
AN74A5 9-21 2 203382 9-13 4
1217 2 20522 2-03 24
AN75A21 15-06 2 2-15 4
16-19 Rf 3-04 18
AN822-10D 9-38 1 8-31 42
AN842-10 3-01 1 9-04 4
AN900-10 1-13 2 9-07 4
10-21 1 9-14 4
13-18 1 9-24 1
16-22 1 12-01 1
ANO00-14 9-34 1 13-11 5
9-36 1 14-09 4
AN900-29 13-15 1 15-14 4
AN900-3 12-19 1 15-23 12
AN913-6 12-11 1 15-38 Rf
AN936A416 8-32 42 20882 1-10 1
9-05 4 21007 8-24 12
9-08 4 8-27 6
12-02 1 21080 1-09 2
12-09 6 21113 9-37 1
15-24 12 21114 9-32 1
AN936A516 8-20 6 21163 9-27 1
A24814 8- 6 21213 18-03 3
A24815 8- 6 21493 8-33 6
A24845 12-14 1 22022 8-35 12
A25004 14-11 1 22145 1-06 4
A25131 13-16 1 15-09 4
A25132 13-01 1 22195 10-06 4
A35996 13-17 1 22366 4-22 1
A36055 14-01 1 22423 1-05 18




FIGURE | ary FIGURE | QTY
PART NUMBER & PER PART NUMBER & PER
INDEX | ASSY INDEX | ASSY
22534 608 4 2474 3-22 2
2265 1-14 2 24764 202 6
10-22 1 24770 4-16 1
13-19 1 24802 8-17 24
16-23 1 24823 9-35 1
2274 317 8 24826 15-22 6
3-20 8 24827 15-17 1
23406 10-13 1 15-20 6
2389 10-03 4 24829 9-06 4
2390 1-08 6 24831 12-17 2
24239 206 4 24832 1203 1
2437 205 12 24834 9-25 2
217 2 24835 9-03 2
305 18 15-25 12
9-15 4 24846 10-14 2
14-10 4 24854 12-24 1
15-39 Rf 24856 12-16 1
2439 2-20 7 24857 12-25 1
224 1 24861 12-10 6
321 6 24872 13-12 2
9-31 4 24873 1313 3
10-26 4 24907 14-04 1
15-32 4 24908 12-18 1
16-05 6 24978 417 1
16-15 2 24983 4-21 8
17-09 4 24984 4-20 8
18-17 7 25001 14-06 1
2441 208 2 25003 14-13 1
3-18 2 25005 9-11 1
323 2 1407 1
2457 307 2 25007 9-18 1
314 4 25008 1403 4
2465 10-02 3 2501 3-08 1
10-04 3 3-15 1
10-05 4 13-07 1
2472 9-14 4 25024 3-33 8
2473 2-18 14 25025 3-27 1
221 2 3-31 1
223 2 25026 3-32 8
8-21 6 25027 12-21 1
9-30 4 25030 107 6
10-25 4 25042 6-04 12
15-05 4 25055 10-12 1
15-31 4 25102 11-03 1
16-04 6 25132 13-03 1
16-07 4 25133 1305 1
16-09 1 25134 13-04 1
16-12 2 25135 15-33 1
16-14 2 25164 2-14 2
16-18 Rf 2511 2-09 4
18-02 3 25302 1717 3
18-15 9 25312 17-20 1
25321 17-24 4

35



36

FIGURE | QTY FIGURE | QTY

PART NUMBER & PER PART NUMBER & PER

INDEX | ASSY INDEX [ ASSY
25387 17-23 6 35994 12-12 1
25388 17-22 6 35999 9-17 1
350992 16-13 2 36007 2-25 2
350997 406 4 36025 9-02 2
350998 403 2 36027 9-29 1
352007 15-34 1 14-05 1
352012 6-07 1 36047 419 1
352014 9-16 1 36048 4-18 1
352017 1105 1 36151E 15-16 2
352018 1104 1 15-19 12
352023 17-19 2 36219 17-21 1
352024 17-26 2 401506 17-08 4
352029 18-06 1 401507 18-10 1
352030 1807 1 401813 10-05 4
352035 313 1 401855 8-09 12
352040 16-11 2 40638 3-26 1
352043 324 4 40639 3-26 1
352058 303 6 40640A 15- 2
352057 1310 1 406408 15- 2
352059 15-01 1 40644 4-15 2
15-03 1 40652 8-11 6
16-17 Rf 40660 13-09 1
352060 1502 1 40668 7-02 6
352061 1101 1 40669 7-03 6
352062 9-23 1 40670 7-04 6
352063 15-12 1 40725 9-28 1
352064 15-13 1 40759 3-16 1
352065 10-24 2 40760 3-16 1
352066 18-01 1 501868 3-09 2
352068 18-05 1 50370 15-11 1
352069 901 1 50373 12-08 1
352071 16-03 1 50377 15-28 1
352088 16-16 1 50399 7-01 6
352091 1504 AR 50399A1 7- 6
352092 16-02 1 50444 3-19 1
352093 16-06 1 50445 3-19 1
352106 9-09 1 515152 8-07 12
352107 9-10 3 520004 9-19 1
352111 10-20 1 520013 4-23 1
352117 4- 1 520016 15-36 1
352174A2 4 1 520047 6-09 12
352176A1 9-01 1 520054 12-156 1
352178 10- 1 520055 2-01 1
35966 805 6 520087 15-35 1
35967 8-06 6 520105 8-14 12
35971 8-16 12 520106 8-13 12
35972 5-03 12 520112 8-08 12
35976 3-06 1 520120 15-26 1
35978A1 9-22 1 520124 1-11 2
35979 10-23 2 10-16 1
35985 15-30 1 10-17 1
35993 12-13 1 530028 10-13 1




FIGURE QTty FIGURE | QTY
PART NUMBER & PER PART NUMBER & PER
INDEX | ASSY INDEX | ASSY
530203 17- Opt 531109 10- 1
530338 18-19 1 531128 6-02 12
530339 18-20 1 531134 18-14 1
530340 18-19 1 531145 1-03 36
530341 18-13 1 531151 1- 1
530342 4-29 1 531152 1- 1
530345 18-21 1 531177 17-03 1
530346 3-10 2 531178 17-04 2
530347 18-16 2 531179 17-05 4
530367 8-23 6 531180 17- 2
8-26 6 531183 8-38 12
530371 11-08 1 531186 3-02 6
530377 10- 1 531201 6-06 1
530383 4-13 2 531205 2-11 8
530386 4-14 8 531231 18-11 1
530393 16-16 1 531237 12-08 1
530394 16- 1 531238 12-13 1
530443 1102 1 531239 12-12 1
530452 13-14 1 531240 11-05 1
530453 13-02 1 531241 3-16 1
530470 2-13 1 531242 3-16 1
530479 10-07 4 531248 3-19 1
530480 15- 4 531249 3-19 1
530551 10-15 2 531435 4-30 1
1205 2 531445 16-21 1
530574 17- Opt 531569 12- 1
530635 8-36 12 531676 17-07 1
530658 502 6 531857 15- 1
530671 9-20 2 532200 8-01 6
530692 1207 1 532207 18-12 1
530693 1206 1 532450 8-28 1
530694 1207 1 532451 8-29 6
530695 12-06 1 532491 4-25 1
530808 6-06 1 532624 15-27 1
530817 3-28 1 632701 18-04 1
530818 3-28 1 532705 18-22 1
530823 3-25 1 533355 10-19 1
530824 3-25 1 533399 6-03 12
530838 9-33 1 533400 6-01 12
530859 4-24 1 533730 18- 1
530940 6-05 12 634204A1 15- 1
530948 3-12 1 534438 10-28 AR
530949 3- 1 534439 10-28 AR
530963 15- Opt 534440 10-27 AR
530983 18- Opt 534506 4-25 1
530992 16-10 1 534895 7-01 6
530997 1809 1 534895A1 7- 6
530998 18-08 2 534904 4-33 6
531001 2-12 16 535057 8-37 24
8-02 36 12-23 1
531005 10-04 5 535063 10-18 1

37



FIGURE | QTY FIGURE | QTY

PART NUMBER & PER PART NUMBER & PER

INDEX | ASSY INDEX | ASSY
535118 8-30 42 539433 17- 12
535324 17-06 2 539467 7-05 6
535666 8-19 6 539670 15-18 6
536360 4-29 1 539738-11.06 2-25 1
536374 4-28 1 625142 8-18 24
536379 4-32 6 625393 8-15 12
536524 2-26 1 625468 17-10 1
536563 4-26 1 625469 17-11 1
536699 3-19 1 626140 5-04 12
536701 319 1 626718 17-16 6
536709 3-19 1 626540 8-12 6
536710 3-19 1 627322 18-22 1
536740 15-21 6 627429 8-34 6
536786 3-29 1 628051 8- 6
536790 3-29 1 628051A1 8- 6
536791 3-28 1 629104 4-12 8
536792 3-28 1 629518-1 8-10 6
536877 6-06 1 629518-1H 15-10 2
536878 6-06 1 630261-4 4-10 4
536888 6-07 1 630378 17-33 12
536913 3-29 1 630651 4-27 1
536914 3-29 1 634888 2-01 1
536938 7-02 6 634889 2-01 1
536938 7-03 6 634891 201 1
536939 7-04 6 634892 2-01 1
537019 6-08 4 635161 3-34 1
537044 4-04 2 635623 4-11 8
408 4 635726 201 1
537049 4- 1 635727 2-01 1
537490 6-09 12 635728 201 1
537542 10-25 4 6757A1 15- 1
537561A2 4 1 6757A4 15- 1
538342 15-29 1 636675 1713 6
538931-11.00 2-26 2 636679 1714 6
538999 1507 2 636682 17-15 6

15-15 2
16-08 2

38




